
2026 Simpson University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 31, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-7   Home: 0-4   Away: 1-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (61), Opp (71)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Taylor (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Zanni (2), Aloy (1), Palea (1), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Moore 2, Bennett 1, Houston 1, Valladao 1, Totals , Opp
(1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (46-52), Zanni (8-8), Aloy (7-9), Aceto (6-6), Palea (6-6), Glenn (3-4), Ortega (3-4), Alvarez (2-2), Hoyle (2-3),
Palacioz (2-2), Valladao (2-2), Jones (1-1), Lujan (1-2), Moore (1-1), Sato (1-1), Shepherd (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
12 Valladao, Bo .467 7-6 15 3 7 4 0 0 5 11 .733 5 2 6 0 .609 1 0 0-0 8 1 0 1.000
2 Mora, Eric .375 6-6 16 4 6 0 0 1 5 9 .563 0 1 2 0 .412 0 0 0-1 9 5 3 .824
24 Lee, Cayden .333 8-8 30 5 10 4 0 1 6 17 .567 4 1 11 0 .429 0 0 0-0 41 3 2 .957
27 Hayes, Owen .300 8-8 30 5 9 2 1 1 6 16 .533 4 1 5 0 .400 0 0 1-1 6 5 1 .917
10 Haruta, Tyler .278 6-4 18 3 5 0 0 0 1 5 .278 0 0 3 0 .278 0 1 1-2 8 1 1 .900
15 Sato, Nui .263 7-5 19 3 5 3 0 0 4 8 .421 5 0 4 0 .417 0 1 0-0 5 5 1 .909
50 Sherrell, Andrew .211 7-7 19 3 4 2 0 1 8 9 .474 4 0 6 0 .348 0 0 0-0 10 10 1 .952
13 Catalan, Mario .207 8-7 29 7 6 1 0 0 3 7 .241 1 2 2 0 .273 1 0 0-0 17 0 3 .850
4 Munoz, Aden .154 7-2 13 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 .154 0 0 6 0 .154 0 0 3-3 3 9 0 1.000
1 Berry, Jackson .150 7-7 20 6 3 0 0 0 2 3 .150 5 6 7 0 .438 1 1 2-4 16 1 0 1.000
44 Ortega, Cesar .333 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 11 2 2 .867
7 Fuller, Malachi .333 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 1 0 2 0 .500 0 1 2-3 1 3 1 .800
9 Aloy, Duke .286 4-4 14 2 4 2 0 0 2 6 .429 2 2 3 0 .444 0 0 0-0 29 6 2 .946
42 Palea, Zion .250 4-2 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 2 0 3 .400
19 Torrente, JJ .125 3-3 8 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .125 1 0 1 0 .222 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
28 Zanni, Brandon .125 3-2 8 1 1 0 0 1 2 4 .500 0 0 5 0 .125 0 0 0-0 19 1 1 .952
32 Lucas, Justin .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
11 Young, Bryce .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
21 Taylor, Shakespeare .000 4-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .261 8-8 253 48 66 18 1 5 45 101 .399 33 15 68 0 .375 3 4 10-15 189 61 23 .916
Opponents .377 8-8 276 93 104 31 3 12 87 177 .641 45 17 62 0 .473 13 3 22-25 198 69 11 .960

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
6 Jones, Chandler 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 1 3.0 2 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 .200 0 0 0 1 0
37 Lujan, Ruben 2.25 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 2 1 1 0 4 0 0 1 .167 0 3 0 0 1
23 Guzman, Cesar 3.37 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 1 1 1 1 3 0 0 1 .111 0 0 0 1 0
22 Glenn, Brady 3.86 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 9 3 3 6 7 1 0 2 .333 0 0 0 1 0
47 Collins, Dean 4.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 3 1 2 3 1 0 0 .250 2 1 0 1 0
15 Sato, Nui 5.40 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 2 3 2 2 1 1 0 0 .154 0 0 0 0 0
38 Shepherd, Tyler 6.75 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 3 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 .300 2 0 0 0 0
46 Guerrero, Diego 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 1 0
14 Moore, Brendan 9.64 0-2 2 2 0 0-0 0 9.1 16 11 10 4 7 3 1 1 .390 1 2 0 0 0
12 Valladao, Bo 11.81 0-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 5.1 7 7 7 4 8 3 1 0 .318 1 1 0 0 1
18 Alvarez, Johnny 13.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 2 2 2 1 1 1 0 0 .500 0 1 0 3 0
48 Houston, Qorey 13.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 9 5 5 1 2 3 0 1 .563 0 1 0 0 1
25 Hoyle, Gage 14.73 1-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 7.1 16 12 12 2 9 4 0 4 .432 0 3 0 0 0
29 Aceto, Daniel 17.36 0-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 4.2 13 14 9 7 5 5 0 0 .481 0 1 0 2 0
49 Centeno, TraVay 20.25 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 2 3 3 3 1 2 0 0 .400 1 1 0 1 0
26 Palacioz, Nathan 27.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 6 7 7 2 3 2 0 1 .462 0 1 0 0 0
35 Bennett, Trey 31.50 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 8 7 7 2 2 2 1 0 .667 4 1 0 1 0
36 Hughes, Gavin 36.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 4 4 4 0 1 0 0 .333 0 0 0 1 0
42 Palea, Zion 40.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 2 3 3 1 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 0
17 Johnson, Ryan 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 11.57 1-7 36 8 0 0 1 63.0 104 93 81 45 62 31 3 12 .377 11 17 0 13 3
Opponents 4.64 7-1 34 8 0 0 2 66.0 66 48 34 33 68 18 1 5 .261 6 15 2 3 4



2026 Simpson University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 31, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
1 Berry, Jackson 17 16 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Munoz, Aden 12 3 9 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
12 Valladao, Bo 9 8 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
6 Jones, Chandler 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
19 Torrente, JJ 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Glenn, Brady 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
23 Guzman, Cesar 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Palacioz, Nathan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
29 Aceto, Daniel 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
36 Hughes, Gavin 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Lujan, Ruben 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
48 Houston, Qorey 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Lee, Cayden 46 41 3 2 .957 1 0 0 — 0 0
28 Zanni, Brandon 21 19 1 1 .952 0 8 0 1.000 2 0
50 Sherrell, Andrew 21 10 10 1 .952 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Aloy, Duke 37 29 6 2 .946 0 7 2 .778 1 0
27 Hayes, Owen 12 6 5 1 .917 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Sato, Nui 11 5 5 1 .909 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
10 Haruta, Tyler 10 8 1 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Ortega, Cesar 15 11 2 2 .867 0 3 1 .750 0 0
13 Catalan, Mario 20 17 0 3 .850 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Mora, Eric 17 9 5 3 .824 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Fuller, Malachi 5 1 3 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Moore, Brendan 3 0 2 1 .667 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
38 Shepherd, Tyler 2 0 1 1 .500 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
42 Palea, Zion 5 2 0 3 .400 0 6 0 1.000 1 0
11 Young, Bryce 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Johnson, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Alvarez, Johnny 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
21 Taylor, Shakespeare 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Hoyle, Gage 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
32 Lucas, Justin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Bennett, Trey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
46 Guerrero, Diego 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Collins, Dean 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
49 Centeno, TraVay 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 273 189 61 23 .916 6 46 6 .885 4 0
Opponents 278 198 69 11 .960 19 20 10 .667 2 0


